

`ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 610 OF 2004

JAISINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.P.Sahay, Adv.for
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 610 OF 2004

Jaisingh & Others

..Appellants

versus

State of Maharashtra & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits
that he does not wish to press this appeal.

Accordingly, this appeal is dismissed as not
pressed.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 19, 2010

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]